
CITY OF OXNARD
CALIFORNIA

OXNARD HOUSING AUTHORITY 
300 NORTH MARQUITA STREET 

OXNARD, CALIFORNIA 93030 

PHONE 487-8378

June 30, 1977

Alterations and Additions for the 
Existing Housing Development 
CAL 31-1, 31-2, 31-3 

Ray Wilson Company 
4660 Colorado Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90039

CHANGE ORDER G-13.

Gentlemen:
In connection with Contract No. OHA-120, dated July 7, 1976, for general con­
struction of Alterations and Additions to the Existing Housing Development, 
Project No.,CAL 31-1, 31-2, 31-3, Oxnard, California, the foilowing chi,.nge is 
ordered in accordance with Paragraph 8 of the General Conditions:

CAL 31-3 ONLY:  Provide a 4" high metal base, as detailed 
on attached Change Order Drawing No. 13, for each bathroom 
exhaust fan unit. This base is to prevent normal rainwater 
build-up (due to low pitch of roof) from damaging fan motor.

 

Add $5,238.00 plus $628.56 overhead and profit................... $5,866.56 

Subject to conditions hereinafter set forth, and equitable adjustment of the 
contract price and the contract time is established as follows:

THE CONTRACT PRICE IS INCREREA,SED FIVE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED, SIXTY SIX
AND 5&/100 DOLLARS ($5,866.56) THE CONTRACT TIME IS NOT CHANGED.
The above amount is subdivided as follows:
$5,866.56 ADDED TO.........................................................................................................DWELLING CONSTRUCTION
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The conditions hereinafter referred to are as follows:
A. The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, are subject to all 

contract stipulations and covenants;

B. The rights of the Local Authority are not prejudiced, and
C. All claims against the Local Authority which are incidental to or as a 

consequence of the aforementiont!d change are satisfied.
ACCEPTED: RAY WILSON COMPANY

By B.M.Wilson
Title Vice Presid nt
Date July 12 ,1 1977

COUNTERSIGNED: LEACH & KEHOE, ARCHITECTS

By:

Title

Date

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF OXNARD

By
Title Date



REMOVE EXIST,
ROOFING AS
NECESSARY TO
FEATHER IN NEW 
ROOFING AS SHOWN

SHT. MTL SCREWS,
4" O.C.

FAN LIMIT

CONT BUTYL CAULKING

24 GA. GALV. SHT. MTL.

EXIST. TECTUM TYPE DECK.

CURB FOR EXHAUST FAN
3"-1-10"

OXNARD HOUSING PROJECT: CAL. 31-3

LEACH & REMOE
ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING 

400 Esplanade Drive, Suite #201
Oxnard, California 93030

C.O.N:13
5-11-77



RAY WILSON CO. general contractors
4660 COLORADO BOULEVARD 
LOS ANGELES, CAIIF.—90039 

(2131 245-9161

CHANGE ORDER QUOTE NO. 11 71-14 

TO, Leach & Kehoe 
400 Esplanade Dr. 
Oxnard, Calif. 93003

DATE: 6/20/77  6/7/77
RE: CHANGE REQUEST NO.

PROJECT Oxnard Housing Project 
CAL 3l-l, 31-2, 31-3

ATTENTION: Richard Kehoe

The following work constitutes a change from the work originally contracted for on referenced job. 
 

Description of change in work, Curb for exhaust fans, Area 31-3, ,per Sketch 
C.O. No. 13, dated 5/11/77.

 ....................................................................................................................................................................
(XX) For the work described above, we are hereby submitting an (additional)  cost

of $ 5866.56

 WE ARE NOT PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION UNTIL WE HAVE BEEN AUTHORIZED. 
Should construction proceed without our being authorized to proceed, the above quotation 
will be subject to re-negotiation, depending on job condltlon1.

 
( ) WE ARE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION ON THE ABOVE OUTLINED BASIS.

OCX I If this quotation Is not acc11ptt1d by you within 30 day,, It shall become void. 

( ) This additional work will  require an extension of the contract completion date of__________
days. 

3  
copies of our pricing sheets are enclosed.

Yours truly, 

RAY WILSON CO.

C. E. Hagerty, Contract Admin.

cc: Dorothy Zini 
Job Inspector 
corres 
c.o.file 
supt.



R. P. RICHARDS, INC.
S949 HOLLISTER AVENUE • GOLETA, CALIFORNIA 93017 • PHONE 967-34D5

TO
Ray Wilson Company 
4660 Colorado Ave 
Los Angeles, Calif.

6-28-77

DATE

DATE
Re: Oxnard Housing Authority

Attn: John Gilmore

Per your request we give you herewith 
£ollowing breakdown of change
covering the providing and installation
of exhaust hood curbs - Cal 31-3 #13.

Materials .........$1,027
Sales Tax .............•  62.
Labor ............... J 673•
Overhead & Prof. 476.

Total Quoted ••••
RP Richards

BY SIGNED

INSTRUCTIONS TO RENDER 

1. KEEP YELLOW COPY.   2.BEND WHITE AND PINK COPIES WITH CARBON INTACT.

INSTRUCTIONS TO RECEIVER: 1. WRITE 

REPLY    2. DETACH STUB. KEEP PINK COPY. RETURN WHITE COPY TO SENDER



RAY WILSON CO.

Date 6-20-77
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES:

 Budget "Only" Change • NO. 
Change Order "Owner" • NO. 

Job Chanp"Sub." NO.

B 
C
J

CURB FOR EXHAUST FANS, AREA 31-1, PER
SKETCH CO. No. 13, 5-11-77.

'08 No.
REFER TO REQUEST No.

^MGE^^QUOTENo.

NAT No. UAB No. WORK PERFORMED BY RAY WILSON CO. UNIT M l MATERIAL LABOR

684
678
693
692

690
691
699

678

1B50
1830

SUPERVISION  
TRUCKING 

INSURANCE, FIRE, ETC. 
JOB OFFICE & RENT
PAYROLL TIMES @ % OF LABOR
LIABILITY INS.  @  % OF LABOR

WORK COMP. @ % OF LABOR
UNION BENEFIT @________%0F LABOR 
NON-UNION BENE. @ % OF LABOR

SMALL TOOLS @ % OIF LABOR
SUB TOTAL MATERIAL 
SUB TOTAL LABOR
SUB TOTAL MATERIAL & LABOR _______
CONTRACTORS OVERHEAD @ % OWN WORK
TOTAL WORK PERFORMED BY R.W.C.

SUBCONTRACTOR'S NAMEUB. No. ITEM No. DESCRIPTION OF WORK AMOUNT
R.P. RICHARDS Co. 523800

5238.00SUB TOTAL
CONTRACTRO'S OVERHEARD @
SUB TOTAL

 WORK PERFORMED BY RAY WILSON CO — BROUGHT FORWARD 
SUBTOTAL 

CONTRACTS PROFIT @ /2 % 

SUBTOTAL 
- - ' -

INSURANCE @        %   of SUB-TOTAL PL-PO

BOND @          % 

TOTAL J

62P56

586656

PREPARED BY: 

CHECKED BY SUPT.:
CHECKED BY ACCTG.:

APPROVED BY:

692
679

TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED . CALENDAR DAYSFORM 3414R


